



Date:



Contact Information

For questions or additional assistance, please contact:

Provider Relations
956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit

<https://driscollhealthplan.com/providers>

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit

<https://driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck>

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

Attention: Authorization Requirement Update

Effective 07/01/2023, DHP will not require prior authorization for the following procedure codes:

Laboratory Services:

- 81420, Genomic Sequencing Procedures and Other Molecular Multianalyte Assays, Fetal chromosomal aneuploidy (e.g., trisomy 21, monosomy X) genomic sequence analysis panel
- 81507, Fetal aneuploidy (trisomy 21, 18 and 13) DNA sequence analysis

Per TMHP Bulletin, **Noninvasive Prenatal Screening Benefits to Change for Texas Medicaid July 1, 2023, released on 6/16/2023**, Noninvasive Prenatal Screening (NIPS) will be a benefit for members who have a confirmed intrauterine singleton pregnancy dated at least ten weeks gestation. Members will no longer be required to meet specific high-risk criteria. Procedure codes 81420 and 81507 are limited to once per pregnancy.

The **DHP NIPS Attestation for OB GYN's** form will no longer need to be completed related to procedure codes 81420 or 81507.

* To access the DHP provider portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com